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ECONOMIC 
CONTRIBUTIONS  
OF THE RESTAURANT  
& FOODSERVICE  
INDUSTRY 

INDIANA

In 2025, Indiana’s eating and drinking places are projected to contribute 
$28.04B in direct economic output to the state’s economy, support 
293,134 jobs, and deliver $8.14B in total labor income, including 
wages, salaries, and proprietors’ income, and benefits.

These contributions spur additional spending in the U.S. economy. When 
including indirect and induced impacts from employees, suppliers, and 
others in the surrounding area, the industry’s total economic impact rises 
to $45.86B in output, supporting 373,670 jobs, and $14.01B in total 
labor income.

The industry will also be a major source of public revenue. Direct 
contributions will total $4.11B in taxes to all levels of government, 
including $178.61M in county taxes, $1.49B in state taxes and $1.84B 
in federal taxes. With induced and indirect effects included, total 
contributions will reach $6.31B in taxes, with $243.22M in county taxes, 
$2.11B in state taxes and $3.14B in federal taxes.

x
INDIANA – ECONOMIC CONTRIBUTIONS  
BY T YPE OF EATING AND DRINKING PL ACES, 2025

OUTPUT EMPLOYMENT LABOR INCOME TAXES

FULL SERVICE 
RESTAURANTS

Direct 
Total

$10.28B
$16.85B

111,706
143,451

$3.18B
$5.43B

$1.52B
$2.34B

LIMITED-SERVICE 
RESTAURANTS

Direct 
Total

$13.41B
$22.29B

124,953
167,491

$3.12B
$6.11B

$1.90B
$2.99B

ALL OTHER  
EATING AND  
DRINKING PLACES

Direct 
Total

$4.34B
$7.20B

56,475
71,783

$1.84B
$2.86B

$690.55M
$1.06B

  Source: National Restaurant Association calculations using 2023 IMPLAN data

For more information:  Restaurant.org | INRLA.org
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INDIANA LARGEST INDIRECT AND INDUCED OUTPUT IMPACTS  
FROM EATING AND DRINKING PL ACES, 2025 (IN BILLIONS OF DOLL ARS)			 

INDIANA LARGEST INDIRECT AND INDUCED EMPLOYMENT IMPACTS  
FROM EATING AND DRINKING PL ACES, 2025 (IN THOUSANDS OF WORKERS)

$2.98

$1.66

$1.63

$1.50

$1.20

$1.10

$0.89

$0.75

$0.54

$0.49

Wholesale Trade

Food Manufacturing

Utilities

Management of Companies
and Enterprises

Repair and Maintenance

Finance and Insurance

Health Care
and Social Assistance

Real Estate

Professional, Scientific
and Technical Services

Administrative
and Support Services

11.10

8.29

7.22

5.98

5.90

4.49

3.45

3.12

1.79

1.78

Real Estate

Wholesale Trade

Sporting Goods, Hobby
Musical Instruemt, Book,

Management of Companies
and Enterprises

Repair and Maintenance

Finance and Insurance

Health Care
and Social Assistance

General Merchandise
 Retailers

Professional, Scientific
and Technical Services

Administrative
and Support Services

Source: National Restaurant Association calculations using 2023 IMPLAN data

Source: National Restaurant Association calculations using 2023 IMPLAN data
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CONGRESSIONAL 
DISTRICT OUTPUT EMPLOYMENT LABOR INCOME TAXES

IN-01 Direct 
Total

$3.23B 
$4.63B

33,344 
40,527

$992.69M 
$1.41B

$469.23M 
$645.31M

IN-02 Direct 
Total

$2.90B 
$4.13B

30,409 
36,015

$829.50M 
$1.23B

$408.28M 
$556.24M

IN-03 Direct 
Total

$2.79B 
$4.03B

30,412 
36,517

$763.80 
$1.14B

$400.66M 
$554.51M

IN-04 Direct 
Total

$2.80B 
$3.57B

29,719 
33,361

$777.19 
$988.59M

$384.35M 
$473.44M

IN-05 Direct 
Total

$3.93B 
$5.41B

40,464 
46,759

$1.17B 
$1.67B

$540.64M 
$709.75M

IN-06 Direct 
Total

$3.08B 
$3.63B

31,505 
33,885

$885.48M 
$1.06B

$407.60M 
$469.17M

IN-07 Direct 
Total

$3.23B 
$4.12B

32,008 
35,408

$1.06B 
$1.42B

$410.77M 
$502.75M

IN-08 Direct 
Total

$3.09B 
$4.35B

33,708 
39,680

$834.20M 
$1.21B

$437.88M 
$588.89M

IN-09 Direct 
Total

$2.99B 
$3.92B

31,565 
36,109

$830.65M 
$1.08B

$421.29M 
$533.77M

Source: National Restaurant Association calculations using 2023 IMPLAN data

INDIANA CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS   
ECONOMIC CONTRIBUTIONS FROM EATING AND DRINKING PL ACES, 2025	
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x

MSAs OUTPUT EMPLOYMENT LABOR INCOME TAXES

BLOOMINGTON Direct 
Total

$807.27M 
$1.13B

8,665 
10,271

$242.20M 
$334.45M

$112.77M 
$150.53M

CHICAGO-
NAPERVILLE, 
ELGIN, IL-IN

Direct 
Total

$46.99B 
86.32B

424,662 
588,064

$16.35B 
$30.13B

$8.13B 
$13.53B

CINCINNATI, 
OH-KY

Direct 
Total

$11.38B 
$20.16B

113,901 
152,610

$3.69B 
$6.64B

$1.53B 
$2.60B

COLUMBUS Direct 
Total

$397.63 
$526.84

3,973 
4,551

$112.91M 
$154.45M

$53.31M 
$68.63M

ELKHART-
GOSHEN

Direct 
Total

$690.11 
$950.96M

7,454 
8,629

$189.64M 
$283.08M

$91.65M 
$122.63M

EVANSVILLE, 
IN-KY

Direct 
Total

$1.23B 
$1.91B

13,321 
16,649

$341.82M 
$562.64M

$175.08M 
$258.57M

FORT WAYNE Direct 
Total

$1.90B 
$2.92B

20,383 
25,397

$533.27M 
$862.39M

$271.37M 
$397.67M

INDIANAPOLIS-
CARMEL-
GREENWOOD

Direct 
Total

$9.83B 
$16.91B

98,963 
129,511

$3.02B 
$5.68B

$1.44B 
$2.31B

KOKOMO Direct 
Total

$400.04M 
$527.27

4,496 
5,127

$102.37M 
$133.84M

$55.64M 
$70.78M

LAFAYETTE-
WEST 
LAFAYETTE

Direct 
Total

$1.01B 
$1.36B

10,997 
12,844

$291.27M 
$386.72M

$143.71M 
$186.16M

LOUISVILLE/
JEFFERSON 
COUNTY, KY-IN

Direct 
Total

$6.52B 
$11.17B

63,369 
84,903

$2.10B 
$3.65B

$898.64M 
$1.46B

MICHIGAN 
CITY-LA PORTE

Direct 
Total

$432.35M 
$575.87M

4,483 
5,231

$131.50M 
$169.78M

$62.73M 
$80.73M

MUNCIE Direct 
Total

$490.54M 
$688.99M

5,294 
6,246

$124.48M 
$183.26M

$69.31M 
$95.28M

SOUTH BEND-
MISHAWAKA, 
IN-MI

Direct 
Total

$1.41B 
$2.09B

14,222 
17,492

$434.27M 
$651.15M

$203.20M 
$285.90M

TERRE HAUTE Direct 
Total

$692.81 
$956.00M

7,546 
8,838

$183.37M 
$255.82M

$100.74M 
$134.11M

Source: National Restaurant Association calculations using 2023 IMPLAN data

INDIANA METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREAS    
ECONOMIC CONTRIBUTIONS FROM EATING AND DRINKING PL ACES, 2025

For an overview of the modeling of the Economic Contributions of the 
Restaurant and Foodservice Industry fact sheets and official definitions 
for the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) go to 
restaurant.org/statestatistics.

https://restaurant.org/statestatistics

